Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address{es) of
admmstrator(s)

(b) Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of
appointment

(d) insert name of
applicant/
appointer

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact

form

Form 2.35B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

2.3

Name of Company Company number

Aston Rothbury Factors Limited 02185883
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 5248 of 2010

Compantes Court

(full name of court)

We (a) Geoffrey Paul Rowley Philip Lewis Armstrong

FRP Advisory LLP FRP Adwvisory LLP
10 Furnival Street 10 Furnival Street
London London
EC4A 1AB

EC4A 1YH

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Aston Rothbury Factors Limited
10 Furnival Street London EC4A 1AB

on (c) 28 June, 2010
by (d) Lloyds TSB Plc

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

e

Signed \

Joint / Admiguatrator(s)

Dated 2‘2,[ 3 ! '3

Geoffrey Paul Rowley

information in the box opposite but if FRP Advisory LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 10 Furnival Street
contact you If there s a query on the London
EC4A 1AB
The contact information that you give 020 3005 4000
visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

P
L8
[~]
o
o

-

g
n

|

"1 When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF{4 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A24RE5P5*

23/03/2013

#196 —

COMPANIES HQUSE

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




FRP

FRP Advisory LLP

1Q Fumal Street

L.ondon

EC4A 1YH

Tei +44 {0)20 3005 4000

Advisory Fax -+44 {020 3005 4400
www frpaavisory com
your ref:
To All Creditors our ref: A1146WES/AOD81/]

date: 22 March 2013

Please ask for: Patsy Ward

Dear Sirs

ASTON ROTHBURY FACTORS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) (“THE COMPANY")
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, COMPANIES COURT NO, 5248 of 2010

Further to my appomntment as Joint Administrator of the above Company on 28 June 2010, I provide my final
report on the progress of this administration for the penod from 17 November 2012 to 22 March 2013 (“the
period™ in accordance with Rules 2.47 and 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

I attach:

11

12

13

14

AC081

FRP Advisory LLP 15 incorporated n Engiond and wales under the Lisnited Lobility Parnesships Act 2000 s o Limted Lisbity Portnerstyp Parnershup Number OC 355680
Registerad office 10 Fuinival Street Loncion ECAA 1YH A list of membens names 15 opan 1o nspechon ot this address www fpadvscrycom

Appendix A - Statutory information regarding the Company and the appointment of the
Administrators

Appendix B - A copy of the Joint Admunistrators’ proposals

Appendix C - Receipts and payments account

Appendix D - Details of my firms’ time costs and disbursements

Appendix E - Statement of expenses

Appendix F - Form 2.358B, formal notice of the move from administration to dissolution

The Joint Administrators’ Proposals

The appointment of the Joint Administrators took place on 28 June 2010 The appointment was
made by Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Limited ("Lloyds TSB”} as qualifying floating charge holder
following an invitation from the Directors.

On 25 June 2010, a notice of intention to appoint an admunistrator was presented in the High Court
of Justice under Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Consent to the notice to appoint an administrator was provided by the Bank of Scotland who hold a
prior ranking floating charge over the Company’s property

The objective(s) of the admirustration as per Paragraph 3 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
were;-

a) To rescue the Company as a going concern, farling which

b) To achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up (without first being in administration), failing which

c) To realise property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.




1.5

1.6

1.7

2.1

22

2.3

2.4

2.5

A0Q81

The Joint Administrators, under Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, called a
creditors meeting on 27 August 2010 to enable creditors to consider the Joint Administrators’
proposals, attached at Appendix B I confirm that the Joint Admnistrators’ proposals were approved
at this meeting without modification.

The Joint Administrators confirm that objectives a) and b) of the adminsstration, as detailed above,
were not achieved due to the Company’s liabilities both actual and contingent. As such, objective c)
was achieved through the realisation of property and a distribution to the secured creditor.

The appoittment of the Joint Administrators included a declaration that duning the perod of the
administration they may act Jointly or severally as the Administrators of the Company.

Progress of the Administration

I attach at Appendix B a receipts and payments account detailing both transactions for the period
and also since my appointment as administrator.

As previously reported, the Company traded in administration for the period 28 June 2010 to 26 July
2010 and achieved net sales of approximately £99k. The Joint Administrators incurred a trading
deficit of approximately £38k due to the unusually high credit insurance costs and the cost of
meeting the employee wages.

As per the Sale Purchase Agreement entered into on 26 July 2010 with Bibby Factors Sussex Limited
(“BFS™, BFS acquired the business and certain assets of the Company for the following
consideration:

Asset Consideration (£)

Goodwill 1
For the balance of the suspense accounts 68,490
Customer records 1
The benefit of any outstanding or future claims 1

of the Seller and/or the Admunistrators under
the terms of their credit insurance policies

The assignment of the Factoring Agreements 5,259,534
and the Secunty Agreements, and the sale of
the Debts and the Related Rights

Total Consideration for Business and 5,328,027
Assets

Commission Payment 192,497
Total Consideration 5,520,524

The factoring agreements were assigned to BFS from Lloyds TSB who was the original assignee
under therr foan facility agreement On completion, Lloyds TSB was repaid under itsr securnty in the
amount of £5019m directly by BFS and the factoring agreements were transferred. As these
agreements were not assigned te the Company, and therefore did not form part of the estate, this
element of the transaction 1s not shown on the receipts and payments account at Appendix B

The remaining chattel assets at the former trading premises were sold for £5k to a third par&
following the BFS transaction, which was in line with the valuation provided by the Joint
Administrators agents.




2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

31

3.2

3.3

4.1

5.1

AO081

The Joint Administrators received a full recovery on the Platinum Finance loan in the sum of £270k,
including interest A second loan to Kareeba Limited in the sum of £69k was not collectable.

The sale of two motor vehicles owned by ARF was achieved for £23k, which again was in line with
the valuation provided by the Joint Administrators agents.

In addition to the above, a sum of ¢ £167k was receved from one of the Company’s HSBC bank
accounts representing cash at bank. Bank interest receved on the sums held in the administration
accounts has totalled £1.6k

The Joint Administrators instructed agents in the collection of an outstanding book debt for which
the Company had obtamed a court judgement prior to the admunistration. The debtor was
approached with an offer for early settlement which had been accepted in principal but the debtor
has been unable to find the funds and the debt has been wntten off as uncollectable

Extension to the Administration

By consent of the secured and preferential creditors, the admimistration penod was extended by six
months to 27 December 2011 as there were outstanding asset realisations to be made.

The administration penod was extended by a further 12 months, ending 27 December 2012, by
order of the court made on 9 December 2011 as there were outstanding asset realisations to be
made.

The administration was extended by a further 3 months, ending 26 March 2013 by order of the
court made on 21 December 2012 to allow for cutstanding asset realisations to be finalised and to
investigate some pre-appointment transactions,

Investigations

Part of my duties include carrying out proportionate investigations into what assets the Company
has, including any potential claims agamst directors or other parties, and what recovenes could be
made I have reviewed the Company's books and records and accounting information, requested
further information from the directors, and invited creditors to provide information on any concerns
they have concerning the way in which the Company’s business has been conducted. Having
constdered the information no further investigations or actions were required.

Outcome for Secured Creditors

Lloyds TSB was repaid its pnimary indebtedness of £5.019m upon completion of the sale of the
factoring book to BFS Under the terms of the faclity agreement between Lloyds TSB and the
Company, Lloyds TSB were entitled to charge termination fees of 12.5% of the gross sales ledger
assigned to them at the date of administration. The gross ledger stood at £9 024m which gave nse
to Lloyds TSB being able to charge a fee of £1 128m. Duning the course of the administration there
have been various communications with Lioyds TSB on the levels of its charges As a result, Lloyds
TSB agreed to lmit its fees to £500k, of which £450k has been paid Lloyds TSB have suffered a
shortfall of £50k




6.1

7.1 -

72

7.3

B.1

82

8.3

84

85

AQO08I1

Outcome for Preferential Creditors

The preferential claim in the administration was £10k. This was comprised of employee clams for
arrears of holiday pay. There are insufficient funds available for a payment to preferential creditors
in this iInstance. -~

Outcome for Unsecured Creditors / Prescribed Part for Unsecured Creditors

The estimated outcome statement originally 1ssued with the proposals indicated that a dividend may
be available to unsecured creditors subject to the professional costs of the administration and any
subsequent lquidation The level of asset realisations was insufficient to enable a dividend to
become avallable to the unsecured creditors in this case.

The Joint Administrators have further considered the possibility of a prescribed part for unsecured
creditors under S176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. As the Banks’ debentures were granted after 15
September 2003 a prescribed part of any floating charge realisations, which would ordinanly have
been payable to secured creditors, 15 required to be set aside for distnbution to the unsecured
creditors,

The prescribed part 1s not applicable in this instance as the floating charge funds have been used to
defray the expenses of the administration, resulting in no net property.

Joint Administrators’' Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

Our remuneration as Joint Administrators 1s based on computensed records of all time spent on the
administration of this case. Matters dealt with during the assignment are dealt with by different
members of staff depending on the level of complexity and expenence required. Time 1s charged to
the case in maximum of six minute units. Charge-out rates are based on individual expertise,
qualification and grade. The costs of the firm’s support staff are not directly charged to the estate
unless dealing with directly identifiable case specfic matters Charge out rates are reviewed at least
annually, details of FRP Adwvisory LLP ("FRP Advisory”) charge out rates are included at Appendix D.
A breakdown of our time costs Incurred duning the pericd of this report, {and also since
appointment), in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 is set out at Appendix D

At the creditors meeting held on 27 August 2012 creditors passed a resolution that our remuneration
should be calculated on a time cost basis. 1 have drawn fees of to date of £424k exclusive of VAT,

The Joint Administrators' disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Joint
Administrators on behalf of the Company. Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use
of private vehicles for business travel, which 1s directly atinbutable to the insolvency estate, are paid
by FRP Adwvisory at the HMRC approved rmileage rate prevaling at the time the mileage was incurred.
Details of disbursement incurred during the period of this report are set out in Appendix D.

I attach at Appendix E a statement of expenses that have been incurred during the period covered by
this report

Creditors have a night to request further information from the Joint Administrators under Rule 2 48A
of the Insolvency Rules 1986 and further have a nght to challenge the Joint Administrators'
remuneration and other expenses, which are first disclosed in this report, under Rule 2 109 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986, (For ease of reference these are the expenses incurred in the reporting
period as set out in Appendix E only) Futher detanls of these nghts can be found in the Creditors’
Guide to Fees which you can access using the following link http//www.frpadvisory.com/fees-
guide html and select the one far administrations. Alternatvely a hard copy of the relevant guide will
be sent to you on request. Please note there 1s a time limt for requesting information being 21 days
following the recetpt of this progress report. There 1s a time imit of eight weeks following the receipt
of this report for a Court application that the remuneratton or expenses are excessive.




If you have any quenes about this report or the progress of the administration, please do not hesitate to
contact Patsy Ward at this office.

Dated: 22 March 2013

Philip Armstrong
Joint Administrator
Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.
The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Geoffrey Paul Rowley

and Philip Lewis Armstrong who were appointed Joint Administrators on 28 June 2010 and 22
December 2012 respectively.

AQ081 -




Statutory Information

Appendix A

ASTON ROTHBURY FACTORS LIMITED IN ADMINISTRATION

Court in which administration
proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:
Other trading names:
Company number:

Registered office

Prevtous registered office:

Administrators’ names and addresses:

Date of appointment:

Appointor details:
Previous office holders, If any:

Extensions to the initial
period of appointment:

High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

5248 of 2010
None
02185883

10 Furnival Street
London
EC4A 1AB

2™ Floor

Romy House
159-167 Kings Road
Brentwood

Essex

CM14 4EG

Geoffrey Paul Rowley and Philip Lewis Armstrong
FRP Advisory

10 Furnival Street

London

EC4A 1AB

Geoffrey Rowley - 28 June 2010
Philip Armstong - 22 December 2012

Lioyds TSB Plc
Nicholas Hugh O'Reilly
Six months to 27/12/2011 with consent of creditors

12 months to 27/12/2012 by court order
3 months to 26/03/2013 by court order

The Jont Administrators act jointly and concurrently



Appendix E
THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPQOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF ASTON ROTHBURY FACTORS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1} OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE IN SOLVENCY ACT 1986

These are the proposals of Geoffrey Paul Rowley and Micholas Hugh OReilly, the Jloint
Administrators of Aston Rothbury Factors Limited pursuant to Paragraph 49(1) of Schedule Bl to
the Insclvency Act 1986.

The Joint Administrators think that objective (a) of the administration, as detalled in Paragraph
3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be achieved due to the level of the
Company’s liabilities both actual and contingent. As such, 1t 15 envisaged that objective (b) will
be achieved, a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company had been wound-up (without first being 1n adminustration)

The Jolnt Adminlstrators propose that
a) they will continue to reahise the assets of the Company

b) if they think the Company has ne property which might permit a distnbution to its
unsecured credltors, they will send a notice to the Registrar of Compantes In accordance
with Paragraph 84 of Schedule Bi to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three months after the
filng of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved having given due
constderation to pomnt {a) above

¢) the Company may be placed mto Creditors Voluntary Ltquidation to enable a distribubion to
be made to creditors (f appropriate  Pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule Bl to the
Insolvency Act 1986, should the creditors not nominate a Ligquidator, the proposed
Liquicdators are to be Geoffrey Paul Rowley and Nicholas Hugh O'Relly  Any act to be done
by the Joint Liquidators may be done by all or any one of them. Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a}
and Rule 2 117A(2){(b) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different
person as the proposed Liquidator, provided that the nomination Is made after the recept of
these proposals and before these proposals are approved

d} the Jont Administrators® fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis n
accordance with therr charge out rates as detaled in Appendix F, together with those
disbursements known as category 2 disbursements, to be drawn when the Joint
Administrators see fit.

e) The Jont Administrators be granted ther discharge from liabilty in accordance with
Paragraph 98(2) (b} of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 as determined by the
creditors committee or If no such committee is formed, 21 days after ceasing to act.

The Joint Administrators propose that the meeting of creditors consider and 1f thought it pass
the followrng resolution “That the unpald pre-adminisiration costs as set out i Appendix B be
approved and that the Joint Admimstrators be authonsed to draw such sums from any funds in
hand as an expense of the admimistration “ This resolution s subject to approval under the
Insolvency Rufes 1986 Rule 2 67A and 15 not part of the proposals subject ta approvai under
Paragraph 53 of the Insolvency Act 1986




Dated this 9 August 2010

Geoffrey Paul Rowl
Joint Administrator
Licensed by the Insdlvency Practitioners Association

The Joint Adminustrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affarrs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Geoffrey Paul Rowley
and Nicholas Hugh O'Reilly who were appointed Joint Administrators on 28 June 2010




Aston Rothbury Factors Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Appendix C

Statement From 17/117/2012 From 28/06/2010
of Affairs To 22/03/2013 To 22/03/2013
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales NIL 99,130.00
Miscellaneous Receipts NIL (81.14)
NIL 99,048.86
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages NIL 44,316 59
NIL (44,316.59)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
PAYE/NIC NIL 14,771.50
Utiity Charges NIL 4,699 00
Computer Expenses NIL 2,216.00
Heat & Light NIL 856 23
Telephone NIL 154 73
Credit Insurance NIL 41,343.00
Bank Charges NIL 12,792 37
Repairs & Maintenance NIL 675.00
Stationery NIL 199.00
Postages NIL 3,272.00
Misc Office Exp NIL 482 00
Motor Expenses NIL 2,322 00
Platinum Intercompany loan charge NIL 9,196.00
NIL {92,978.83)
TRADING SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) NIL (38,246.56)
Page 1 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 504 22 March 2013 15 55




Appendix C
Aston Rothbury Factors Limited PP

{(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/11/2012 From 28/06/2010
of Affairs To 22/03/2013 To 22/03/2013
SECURED ASSETS
Factoring Agreements NIL 239,812.19
Customer Records NIL 1.00
Future Claims NIL 100
Goodwill NIL -1.00
Suspense Accounts NIL 68,450.58
Interest on Factonng Agreements NIL 12,959.39
Client Payment Refund NIL 89,324 02
Commussion NIL 192,497 00
NIL 603,086.18
_ COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint Administrator's Fees NIL 107,505.68
Legal Fees NIL 45,580.50
Distnbution to Secured Creditor NIL 450,000 00
NIL {603,086.18)
ASSET REALISATIONS
4,000 00 Furniture & Equipment NIL 5,000.00
23,000 00 Motor Vehicles NIL 23,100 00
Book Debts 1,934.03 50,260.44
Misc Realisation NIL 157.81
249,000.00 Cash at Bank (7,944 18) 166,802 86
Pre-payment NIL 18,054.20
338,000.00 Loans NIL 270,353 99
Bank Interest Gross NIL 1,626.17
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) NIL (38,246 56)
Rates rebate NIL 2,724 03
Refund of Petitioners Costs NIL 194.50
193,000 Q0 Commussion NIL NIL
(6,010.15) 500,027 44
COST OF REALISATIONS
Dispute Settlement Fee NIL 98,490 58
Management charges NIL 7,381.87
Administrators' Remuneration 41,315,25 316,799 32
Administrators' Disbursements 2,259.25 5,961.93
Pre-appointment costs NIL 7,463.50
Duress payments NIL 3,537 78
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 3,957 50
Legal Fees {1) 65,657 10 22,702 00
Legal fees (2) NIL 5,080 00
Corporation Tax 492 357 32
Telephone Telex & Fax NIL 236.96
Employee Expenses NIL 2,305 68
Storage Costs 2,612 22 6,391 71
Statutory Advertising NIL 151.20
Rates - NIL 23378
Debt Collection Fees 37050 706.26
Refund of mispayment NIL 8,711 69
Insurance of Assets NIL 1,667.41
Bank Charges 129.13 612.22
Introducer Commissions NIL 7,271.73
(53,348.37) (500,027 44)

Page 2 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 5 04 22 March 2013 15 55




Aston Rothbury Factors Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Appendix C

Statement From 17/11/2012 From 28/06/2010
of Affairs To 22/03/2013 To 22/03/2013
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(9,000.00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(300,000.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(20,000.00) Employees NIL NIL
NIL NIL
478,000.00 {59,358.52) 0.00
- REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page30of 3

IPS SQL Ver 504

22 March 2013 15 55



FRP SIP 9 Report - Period cost report

Aston Rothbury Factors Limited {ln Administration}
Time chamed for the period 15 November 2012 fo 22 March 2013

Partner Othes Pralessiwnal Suppen Tatal Haurs Tulal Coant i Average Hily Rate €

Administration and Planning 16481 4 65 311 453575 198 43

Case Acoounting - Gensral 150 345 485 060 2168375 2539
Generat Administration 025 1318 13 51 242200 17827
Aszet Realisation 100 162 202 573.50 mn
Assrl Realisaion 100 100 39500 30500
Detil Collecion 102 102 17850 17500
Creditors . os0 1900 843 me 123825 130.06
Unsecured Croditors 14 00 849 2249 TS5 3M1es
Shareholders. 050 500 550 2222 50 404 00
Investigation 00 200 90 00 495 00
Investigatary work - Othes 10 100 48500 495 00
Leagal - Investigations 100 100 49500 495 00
Statutory Compliance 250 100 1149 1499 3,643 25 24308
Statutory Complance - General 150 100 250 113750 455 00
Statutory Reporting/ Msstings 100 291 391 1004 25 256 84
Appolniment Formalities 858 258 1501 50 175 00
Total Hours 5 00 2185 37 51 4 65 7011 1903078 271 44
Disbursaments for the period

FRP Charge out rates " 15 Novernber 2012 to 22 March 2013
Grade 1" November2011 13t dudy 2017 Valus E
Padner 300-500 275495 Company Search 100
Manager 150-350 225455 Dellvery 108 08
Other Profasslonal B5-250 B5-275 - Postage 75 90
Suppost 80-230 7o-a20 Grand Total 16238

Wllpage Ix charged m the HMRC rate:

prevalliag ut the tima the cost was Incurmed

Appendix D



FRP SIP 9 Report - Period cost report Appendix D

Aston Rothbury Factors Limited {in Administration)
Tima charged for the penod 28 June 2010 to 22 March 2013

Cther Pratessienal Twtat Hours Twlal Cast £ Average Hrly Rale £

Administration and Planning 182,391 50 3074
Admin & Planrung 16 00 162 40 22825 080 407 55 13528125 33198
=1 050 05 87 50 17500
Case Accounbing 200 541 4150 4891 10796 25 22074
Meetings 2350 1178 3525 14 217 50 403 33
Travel 415 415 622 50 15000
Partner Review 050 050 247 50 485 00
Preductive Time 1525 1625 802375 395 00
Case Control and Review 100 100 495 00 48500
Case Accountmg - General 150 405 T 22 3zn 6 386 50 194 89
General Admurnistration 030 350 303 3983 8005 00 200 98
Fea and WIP 128 1% 218735 17500
Asset Realisation 34230 5345 100 23 18743 59,559 75 316 84
Assot Realisation 34 30 4325 86 65 164 20 5304425 32306
Freehold/Leasehald Properly 025 025 4375 17500
Debt Collection 1020 1313 231 6,436 75 27580
Legal-asset Realisation 020 0z 3500 17500
Creditors 290 3500 4199 150 813 22,891 25 281.25
Unsecured Craditors 100 16 00 aoear 4767 1217225 25534
Secured Creditors 140 a00 1862 Ha 421275 37547
Empkyees 350 150 500 863 75 17275
Shareholders 050 1100 600 17 50 5842 50 32243
Investigation 330 10 4¢ 1317 3,921 50 286 24
Investgatory Work 920 920 2024 00 22000
Invastigatory work - Other 100 100 485 00 49500
Spacial Investigation 120 120 284 00 22000
Lagal - Investigatons 230 2% 1138580 485 00
Stantory Compliance 980 18 10 109 89 528 143 04 33,685 85 23550
Statutory Comphance 150 730 1802 27 667375 24890
Statutory Reporung 450 400 4470 5320 13 841 50 2568 42
Tax & VAT 2140 210 448 50 21357
Post Appt TAXVAT 110 B 48 528 1483 251425 166 54
Statutory Comphance - General 180 100 17493 2073 4412 35 21285
Statutory Reporting/ Meetings 200 450 958 1608 4 408 50 27404
Appontment Formalies 658 858 1501 %0 17500
Bonding/ Statutery Advertisng 050 050 a7 s 17500
Unknown 220 2.20 484 00 22000
General Admintstration 220 220 434 00 22000
Employees 500 095 2300 2895 5,797 50 200 26
Employees 500 085 2300 2305 879750 20026
Legal and Litigation ao00 650 £T0 2020 7,781 50 385 22
Legal / Lingation 800 650 570 2020 778150 38522
Trading 150 127 00 267 69 39319 108,772.00 27317
Trad asd 127 00 267 69 39818 108.772 00 27317
Totzl Hours 79 60 453 20 B30 44 99 37 1,462.61 425,284 85 29077
Disbureements for the period

FRP Charga out rates At 28 June 2010 to 22 March 2013
Grade 1" Movember2011 11t tuly2012 Value £
Partnar 300-500 2754395 Car/Mieage Recharpe 18553
Manager 150-350 225455 Company Search 2000
Other Profss sional B5-250 85275 Delivery 106 08
Support 60-250 70-320 Entertaining 7365
Maetng 500
Partng 154 30
Postaga 3429
Staff Welfers a7
Subsistance 699 35
Sundnes/Ganeral 264004
Taxs 5200
Travel 880 14
Storage 481 58
Accounts Fillng 11375
Bonding 18375
Grand Total 5,961 93

MBeage is charged st the HMRE rate
prevaling at the time the eost was incurved




ASTON ROTHBURY FACTOR LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Appendix E

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 22 MARCH 2013

‘Total paid to date of
progress Report per | Expenses for the
Expenses Receipts & Payments period ended
£ £

Direct Wages 44,317
PAYE/NIC 14,772
Utiity Charges 4,699
Computer Expenses 2,216
Heat & Light 856 0
Telephone 155
Credit Insurance 41,343
Bank Charges 12,792
Repairs & Maintenance 675
Stationery 199
Postage 3,272
Misc Office Expenses 482
Motor Expenses 2,322
Platinum loan charge 9,196
Dispute Settlement Fee 98,491
Management Charges 7,382
Joint Administrators' Remuneration 424,305 18,327
Joint Admustrators' Disbursements 5,962 183
Pre-appointment costs 7,464
Duress payments 3,538
Agents/Valuers Fees 3,958
Legal Fees 73,370 6,657
Corporation Tax 357 5
Telephone Telex & Fax 237
Employee Expenses 2,306
Storage Costs 6,392 2,613
Statutory Advertising 151
Rates 234
Debt Collection Fees 706
Refund of mispayment 8,712 0
Insurance of Assets 1,667
Bank Charges 612 129
Introducer Commissions 7,272

790,409 28,284




